PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Electrically isolated base plate
Industrial standard package
Simplified mechanical design, rapid assembly
Pressure contact
Single Diode Module
For Phase Control

w Weight g 2550
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 2 of 10
PART NUMBERING GUIDE NOTES
MD 1 - 950 - 44 - E - N
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. MD - Rectifier Diode
2. Circuit Schematic
3. Average Forward Current, A
4. Voltage Code
5. Package Type (M.E)
6. Ambient Conditions:
    N – Normal
1) The screws must be lubricated
UL certified file-No. Е255404
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 3 of 10
Fig 1 – Forward characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for Forward characteristic:
V F=A+B⋅iF+C⋅ln( iF+1)+D⋅√ iF
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0.579461 0.615440
B 0.274124 0.209316
C -0.148778 -0.216178
D 0.264245 0.383954
Forward characteristic model (see Fig. 1)
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 4 of 10
Fig 2 – Transient thermal impedance
Analytical function for Transient thermal impedance junction to case Zthjc for DC:
n
i
t
ithjc
ieRZ
1
1
Where i = 1 to n, n is the number of terms in the series.
t = Duration of heating pulse in seconds.
Zthjc = Thermal resistance at time t.
Ri = Amplitude of pth term.
i = Time constant of rth term.
i 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ri, K/W 0.02105 0.005931 0.009502 0.004252 0.001006 0.0003132
i, s 5.887 0.7389 0.1616 0.08215 0.01267 0.0002712
Transient thermal impedance junction to case Zthjc model (see Fig. 2)
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 5 of 10
Fig 3 – Total recovered charge, Qrr-i (integral)
Fig 4 - Recovered charge, Qrr (25% chord)
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 6 of 10
Fig 5 – Peak reverse recovery current, Irm
Fig 6 – Maximum recovery time, trr (25% chord)
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 7 of 10
Fig 7 –  Mean forward power dissipation PFAV   vs. Mean forward current IFAV for sinusoidal current
waveforms at different conduction angles
Fig 8 –  Mean forward power dissipation PFAV vs. Mean forward current IFAV for rectangular current
waveforms at different conduction angles and for DC
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 8 of 10
Fig 9 –  Mean forward current IFAV  vs. Case temperature TC  for sinusoidal current waveforms at
different conduction angles
Fig 10 – Mean forward current IFAV  vs. Case temperature TC  for rectangular current waveforms at
different conduction angles and for DC
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 9 of 10
Fig 11 – Maximum surge and I2t ratings
Fig 12 – Maximum surge ratings
2018-May-08 v1.5 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  MD1-950-44-E page 10 of 10